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NCCAA Indoor Championship 
Saturday,Feb. 18,2006 
Taylor University - Upland, IN 

MEN'S FINAL RESULTS 

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

1) Cedarville University 1.46.33 2) Greenville College 
3) Roberts Wesleyan College 88 4) Bethel College (IN) 
5) Indiana Wesleyan Universit 83 6) Taylor University 
7) Olivet Nazarene University 45 8) Spring Arbor University 
9) Grace College & Seminary 13 10) Dallas Baptist University 

11) York College 8 

Men 55 Meter Dash 

124.83 
84 
70.50 
19 
8.33 

Name Year School Seed Prelirns H# 
---~====-----~-=======;;======:---=========================~=~~;;;;========= 
Preliminaries 

1 King, Geoffrey Bethel (In) 6.46 6.55g 1 
2 Tripp, Brandon Greenville Colle 6.50 6.56q 2 
3 Warhop, Chris Bethel (In) 6.65 5.57q 3 
4 Amor, Kyle Bethel (In) 6.61 6.60q 2 
4 Renford, Jarod Greenville Colle 6.56 6.60q 3 
6 Brown, Ian Taylor 6.69 6.62q 2 
7 Garnett, Ryan Greenville Colle 6.53 6.6.Sq 3 
8 Woodhouse, Kenneth Greenville Colle 6.60 6.65q l 
9 Laing, Lamont Taylor 6.58 6.65 1 

10 Carver, Justin York College 6.57 6. 71 2 
11 Bowman, John Indiana \1Tesleyan 6.71 6.73 1 
12 Westray, Josh Greenville Colle 6.79 6.76 3 
12 Wauthier, Derrick Olivet Nazarene 6.9D 6.76 2 
14 Paulin, Terrance Greenville Colle 6.79 6.78 2 
15 Fry, Rory Olivet Nazarene 6.80 6.83 1 
16 Ugonna, Nnamdi Greenville Colle 6.66 6.84 3 
16 Weber, Zach Indiana Wesleya::i 6.78 6.84 3 
18 Johnson, Harold Bethel (In} 6.76 6.87 1 
19 Woods, Nathaniel Indiana Wesleyan 6.78 6.88 2 
20 Hatton, Jason York College 7.38 7.50 3 

Men 55 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
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Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 

1 King, Geoffrey Bethel (In) 6.55 6.45 10 
2 Tripp, Brandon Greenville Colle 6.56 6.52 8 
3 Amor, Kyle Bethel (In) 6.60 6.57 5 . 5 
3 Warhop, Chris Bethel (In) 6.57 6.57 5.5 
5 Renford, Jarod Greenville Colle 6.60 6.58 3. 5 
5 Brown, Ian Taylor 6.62 6.58 3.5 
7 Garnett, Ryan Greenville Colle 6.65 6.60 2 
8 Woodhouse, Kenneth Greenville Colle 6.65 6.62 1 

Men 200 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 

1 King, Geoffrey Bethel ( In) 22.43 22.42 1 10 
2 Brown, Ian Taylor 22.90 22.65 1 8 

3 Renford, Jarod Greenville Colle 23.17 22.80 1 6 
4 Tripp, Brandon Greenville Colle 23.52 22.82 2 5 
5 Amor, Kyle Bethel (In) 23.56 23.09 2 4 
6 Skatturn, Brian Grace College 22.81 23 .12 1 3 
7 Garnett, Ryan Greenville Colle 23.19 23.32 1 2 
8 Warhop, Chris Bethel (In) 23.60 23.36 2 1 

9 Townsend, Edgar Greenville Colle 23.53 23.45 2 
10 Laing, Lamont Taylor 23. 71 23.46 3 
11 Johnson, Harold Bethel (In) 23.65 23.53 3 
12 Thomas, Brandon Bethel (In) 23.44 23.69 2 
13 House, Brandon Taylor 23.74 23.75 3 
14 Hespell, Brett Olivet Nazarene 23.83 23.80 3 
15 Dates, CJ Roberts Wesleyan 23.78 24.21 3 
16 Andersen, Eric Cedarville 23.76 24.27 3 

Men 400 Meter Dash 
=====:==:=-==-=:--=========~~~~======================------------=;~~~~~=~====-=---

Name Year School Seed ,.~inals H# Points 

1 Skattwn, Brian Grace College 50.38 50.35 1 10 
2 Smith, Alvin Olivet Nazarene 51. 60 50.66 1 8 

3 Marston, Andy Taylor 51. 87 51.06 l 6 
4 Dates. CJ Roberts Wesleyan 51.40 51.17 1 5 
5 Long, Andy Taylor 50.50 51.22 1 4 
6 Episcopo, Brian Indiana Wesleyan 52.05 52.41 l 3 

7 Slabaugh, David Indiana Wesleyan 52.45 52.47 2 2 

8 Bundenthal, Ryan Cedarville 52.31 52.90 2 l 
9 MacDonald, Andrew Roberts Wesleyan 52.63 52.95 2 

10 Thomas, Brandon Bethel (In) 53.96 54.31 2 
11 Thompson, Jonathon Olivet Nazarene 52.46 57.47 2 
12 Gingerich, Eric Indiana Wesleyan 52.38 58.06 2 

Men l Mile Run 
================~~=~==========-~----------=;;~==~~============:=====------------

Name 

1 Rono, Julius 
2 Foss, Josh 
3 Hall, Kevin 
4 St James, Matt 
5 Edgerton, Josh 
6 Niebel, Justin 
7 Flake, Curtis 
8 Hutchins, Luke 
9 Silviera, Matt 

10 Dye, Stephen 
l1 Steury, Kyle 
12 Wyatt, Eric 
13 Ohms, Joshua 

Men 800 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Rono, Julius 
2 Saunders, Josh 

Year School 

Roberts Wesleyan 
Indiana \IJesleyan 
Cedarville 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Taylor 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Greenville Colle 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Cedarville 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Bethel (In) 
Dallas Baptist 
Cedarville 

Year School 

Roberts Wesleyan 
Cedarville 

Seed 

4:17.57 
4:28.44 
4:27.04 

4:23.2B 

4:29.42 
4:34.47 
4:34.61 
4:34.23 
4:37.00 
4:40.00 
4:43.55 

Seed 

1:54.03 
1:59.39 

Finals Points 

4:17.87 10 
4:23.96 8 
4:23.96 6 
4:24.09 5 
4:25.87 4 
4:28.18 3 
4:29.59 2 
4:35.06 1 
4:36.62 
4:39.38 
4:44.58 
4:51.41 
5:07.30 

Finals Poin::s 

1:54.88 
1:57.96 

lC 
8 
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Ceelarville·University Men's Track & Field 
3 Kuhn, Kevin Cedarville 1:59.66 1:58.18 6 
4 Miller, Joshua Indiana Wesleyan 1:59.9D 1:59.34 5 
5 Plake, Chuck Roberts Wesleyan 2:01.82 2:00.46 4 
6 Bond, Josh Greenville Colle 2:01.57 2: 02 .1 7 3 
7 Gray, Andrew Bethel (In) 2:04.27 2:02.93 2 
8 Flake, Curtis Greenville Colle 2: 04. 77 2:04.32 1 
9 Leman, Chris Taylor 2:01.45 2:06.38 

10 Robertson, John Grace College 2:02.40 2:06.59 
11 Hatton, Jason York College 2:14.12 2:14.06 

Men 3000 Meter Run 

---------~----------------------------------------~------------------~------~---
Name 

1 Campbell, Dan 
2 Stoffel, Luke 
3 Vanderberg, Lance 
4 Thomack, Andy 
5 Welch, Cory 
6 Shroyer, Ben 
7 Pittman, Bryan 
8 st James, Matt 
9 Mills, Keven 

10 Hazel, Bryan 
11 Degafa, Wegene 
12 Niebel, Justin 
13 Carr, Kacey 
14 Smith, Drew 
15 Gerber, Alex 
16 Gutierrez, Justin 
17 Fritz, Braxton 
18 Vargo, Derrick 
19 Short, Michael 
20 Hansen, Matt 

Men 5000 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Campbell, Dan 
2 Pittman, Bryan 
3 Rojas, Elias 
4 Carr, Kacey 
5 Gutierrez, Justin 
6 Borries, Brandon 
7 Herbert, Justin 
8 Degafa, Wegene 

Men 55 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

Preliminaries 
1 Renford, Jarod 
2 Scott, Jason 
3 Townsend, Edgar 
4 Bundenthal, Ryan 
5 Weber, Zach 
6 Bowman, John 
7 Rudd, BJ 
8 Boley, Kyle 
9 Swiech, Jim 

10 Lehman, Christopher 

Men 55 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

Finals 
1 Townsend, Edgar 
2 Weber, Zach 

Year School 

Cedarville 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Taylor 
Greenville Colle 
Dallas Baptist 
Cedarville 
Cedarville 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Sau 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Olivet Nazarene 
Taylor 
Olivet Nazarene 
Cedarville 
Taylor 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Taylor 
Dallas Baptist 

Year School 

Cedarville 
Cedarville 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Olivet Nazarene 
Cedarville 
Greenville Colle 
Cedarville 
Roberts Wesleyan 

Year School 

Greenville Colle 
Cedarville 
Greenville Colle 
Cedarville 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Greenville Colle 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Cedarville 

Year School 

Greenville Colle 
Indiana Wesleyan 

Seed 

8:41.70 
8:51.16 
8:39.06 
9:04.74 
8:48.76 
8:48.05 
8:55.88 
9:00.25 
9:01.89 
9: 10. 97 
9:05.81 
9:00.82 
8:46.33 
9:29.52 
9:19.82 
9:08.52 
9:20.00 
9:09.30 
9:39.24 

Seed 

15:11.68 
15:43.16 

15:23.18 
16:01.79 
15: 17 .10 
15:55.85 
15:52.48 

Seed 

7.85 
7.84 
7.79 
7.90 
7.90 
7.87 
8.48 
8.34 
8.40 
8.43 

Prelims 

7.86 
7.94 

Finals Points 

8:41.99 10 
8:50.66 8 
8:53.65 6 
8:56.26 5 
8:57.02 4 
8:58.65 3 
9:00.29 2 
9:03.14 1 
9:04.73 
9:04.91 
9:06.22 
9:09.31 
9:13.97 
9:16.40 
9:19.87 
9: 22. 92 
9:23.38 
9:27.45 
9:33.95 
9:40.67 

Finals ?oints 

15:32.57 10 
15:34.40 8 
15:39.85 6 
15:49.17 5 
15:55.06 4 
16:01.66 3 
16:11.89 2 
16:28.86 i 

Prelims H# 

7.80q 2 
7.83g 2 
7.86q 1 
7 .91q 2 
7.94q 1 
8.00q 1 
8. 32g 2 
8.35q 2 
8.38 1 
8.69 1 

F:.nals Points 

7.73 
7.79 

10 
8 
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Cedarville University Men's Track & Field 

3 Bundenthal, Ryan Cedarville 7.91 
4 Renford, Jarod Greenville Colle 7.80 
5 B 0'/17Illan , John Indiana Wesleyan 8.00 
6 Scott, Jason Cedarville 7.83 
7 Rudd, BJ Greenville Colle 8.32 
8 Boley, Kyle Indiana Wesleyan 8.35 

Men 4x200 Meter Relay 

School Seed 

1 Greenville College 'A' 1:32.03 
1) Nohren, Andrew 2) Woodhouse, Kenneth 
3) Townsend, Edgar 4) Renford, Jarod 

2 Indiana Wesleyan University 'A' 1:34.63 
1) Woods, Nathaniel 2) Lank, Colin 
3) Conrad, Patrick 4) Weber, Zach 

3 Olivet Nazarene University 'A' 1:35.68 
1) Robbins, Brian 
3) Robertson, Joe 

4 Taylor University 'A' 

1) Robles, JP 
3) Marston, Andy 

5 Bethel College (In) 'A' 
1) Bislow, Chase 
3) Phillips, Nate 

Cedarville University 'A' 
1) Andersen, Eric: 
3) Musc:hott, Brad 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Roberts Wesleyan College 'A' 
1) Rono, Julius 
3) Plake, Chuck 

2 Taylor University 'A' 
1) Marston, Andy 
3) Edgerton, Josh 

3 Olivet Nazarene University 'A' 
1) Smith, Alvin 
3) Robbins, Brian 

4 Greenville College 'A' 
1) Stretch, Sean 
3) Nohren, Andrew 

5 Indiana Wesleyan University 'A' 
1) Gingerich, Eric 
3) Episcopo, Brian 

6 Cedarville University 'A' 
1) Schmid, Peter 
3) Seibert, Jordan 

7 Bethel College (In} 'A' 
1) Shawhan, Brandon 
3) Collard, Ben 

8 Spring Arbor University 'A' 

Men 4x800 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Spring Arbor University 'A' 

2 Bethel College (In) 'A' 
1) Palus, Shaun 
3) Collard, Ben 

3 Greenville College 'A' 
1) Snider, Ben 
3) Chew, Joe 

4 Indiana Wesleyan University 
1) Pitney, John 
3) Cady, Stephen 

'A' 

2) Hespell, Brett 
4) Fry, Rory 

2) Gregory, Ryan 
4) Dunbar, Randy 

2) Snort, Adam 
4) Shawhan, Brandon 

1:37.70 
2) Fox, Matt 
4) Schaefer, Michael 

Seed 

2) MacDonald, Andrew 
4) Dates, CJ 

3:27.43 
2) Gregory, Ryan 
4) Long, Andy 

3:28.03 
2) Hespell, Brett 
4) Thompson, Jonathon 

3:35.03 
2) Tripp, Brandon 
4) Woodhouse, Kenneth 

3:30.00 
2) Slabaugh, David 
4) Eckhardt, Patrick 

3:31.69 
2) Cayton, Kyle 
4) Campbell, Seth 

3:40.10 
2) Sulivan, AJ 
4) Geans, Dan 

3:38.98 

Seed 

2) Robinson, Scott 
4) Martin, Randy 

2) Larson, Luke 
4) Middleton, Zach 

8:12.00 
2) Klingeman, Rob 
4) Varnado, Dan 

7.83 6 
7.84 5 
7.85 4 
7.91 3 
8.17 2 

8.23 1 

Finals Points 

1:30.61 10 

1:34.11 8 

1:34.99 6 

1:35.98 5 

1:39.05 4 

DQ 

Finals H# ?oints 

3:25.83 1 10 

3:27.24 2 8 

3:27.70 2 6 

3:28.15 2 5 

3:29.60 2 4 

3:32.10 2 3 

3:42.97 1 2 

3:43.18 2 1 

Finals Points 

8:08.18 10 
8:18.44 8 

8;27.05 6 

8:29.08 5 
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Cedarvi1lt'University Men's Track & Field 
5 Cedarville University 'A' 

1) Campbell, Seth 
3) Davison, Dan 

6 Olivet Nazarene University 
l) Williamson, Kyle 
3) Carr, Kody 

Men Distance Medley 

school 

1 Taylor University 'A' 
1) Edgerton, Josh 
3) Long, Andy 

2 Spring Arbor University 'A' 
3 Cedarville University 'A' 

1) Schmid, Peter 
3) Seibert, Jordan 

'A' 

8:51.00 
2) Cayton, Kyle 
4) Seibert, Jordan 

8:28.00 
2) Swanson, Douglas 
4) Heinold, Mike 

Seed 

10:29.20 
2) Lem.an, Chris 
4) Vanderberg, Lance 

2) Cayton, Ky::.e 

4 Indiana Wesleyan University 'A' 
1) Rojas, Elias 

4) Campbell, Seth 
10:32.00 

2) Hamm, Eric 
3) Cady, Stephen 

5 Dallas Baptist University 'A' 
1) Brown, Taylor 

4) Ballard, Daniel 
11:06.18 

2) Wyatt, Eric 
3) Hansen, Matt 

6 Bethel College (In) 'A' 
1) Ryan, Peter 

4) Welch, Cory 
11:10.24 

2) Gray, Andrew 
3) Steury, Kyle 

7 Olivet Nazarene University 'A' 
1) Williamson, Kyle 

4) Robinson, Scott 
10:51.80 

2) Robbins, Brian 
3) Miller, Ryan 4) Swanson, Douglas 

8 Roberts Wesleyan College 'A' 
1) Ingrassia, Phil 2) Plake, Chuck 
3) MacDonald, Andrew 

9 Greenville College 'A' 
1) Fitch, Bryce 
3) Robertson, Alex 

Men High Jump 

Name 

1 Smith, Joel 
2 Weber, Zach 
3 Sawin, Jimmy 
4 House, Brandon 
5 Metz, Luke 
6 Amor, Kyle 

Harden, Kyle 

Men Pole Vault 

Name 

1 Scott, Jason 
2 Burrington, Zach 
3 Swiech, Jim 
4 Mattern, Justin 
5 Hollis, Mark 
6 Jones, Mitch 
7 Manogue, Morgan 
8 Vann, John 
8 Marquardt, Todd 
8 Kirchner, Kevin 

Boley, Kyle 

Men Long Jump 

Name 

1 Garnett, Ryan 
2 Carver, Justin 

4) Williams, Evan 
10:49.65 

2) Pankhauser, Seth 
4) Snider, Ben 

Year School 

Cedarville 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Cedarville 
Taylor 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Bethel (In) 
Indiana Wesleyan 

Year School 

Cedarville 
Bethel (In) 
Roberts Wesleyan 
Cedarville 
Olivet Nazarene 
Taylor 
Olivet Nazarene 
Dallas Baptist 
Cedarville 
Greenville Colle 
Indiana Wesleyan 

Year School 

Greenville Colle 
York College 

Seed 

1. 98m 
2. 00m 
1. 98m 
1. 87m 
1. 94m 
l. 82m 
1. 82m 

seed 

5.02m 
5.05m 
4.80m 
4.54m 
4,51m 
4.57m 
4. 25m 
4.09m 
4.llm 
4.04m 
4.26m 

Seed 

6.92m 
6.80m 

8;29.77 4 

8:32.32 3 

Finals Points 

10:23.10 

10:27.47 
10:48.53 

10:52.97 

10:55.59 

10:56.00 

10:57.81 

11:19.16 

11:58.28 

10 

8 
6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Finals Points 

6-08.00 10 
6-06.00 8 
6-04.00 6 
6-02.00 5 
6-00.00 4 
6-00.00 3 

DNF 

Finals Points 

16-06.00 10 
16-00.00 8 
16-00.00 6 
15-00.00 5 
14-08.00 4 
14-02. 50 3 
13-03.00 2 
12-09.00 . 333333 
12-09.00 .333333 
12-09 . 00 .333333 

N:1 

Finals Points 

22-10.00 
22-06.50 

10 
8 
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Cedarville University Men's Track & Field F~ge 6,,af 6 

3 Swiech, Jim Roberts Wesleyan 6.88m 22-06.25 6 
4 Warhop, Chris Bethel (In) 6.37m 22-05.50 5 
5 Long, Andy Taylor 6.38m 22-02.75 4 
6 Westray, Josh Greenville Colle 6 .27m 21-11.00 3 
7 Johnson, Harold Bethel ( In) 6.60m 21-09.50 2 

8 Thomas, Brandon Bethel (In} 6.47m 21-03.75 1 
9 House, Brandon Taylor 6.40m 20-04,00 

10 Bislow, Chase Bethel (In) 6.27m 20-02,25 
11 Brown, Ian Taylor 6.34m 18-11.75 

Men Triple Jump 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 

1 Anthony, Reggie Greenville Colle 13.71m 45-05.25 10 
2 Smith, Joel Cedarville 13.60m 45-04.75 8 

3 Easley, Chris Greenville Colle 12.94m 43-04.00 6 
4 Bislow, Chase Bethel (In) 13 .43m 43-02.50 5 
5 Swiech, Jim Roberts Wesleyan 43-01.50 4 
6 Huffman, John Olivet Nazarene 13.32m 42-10.50 3 
7 Lehman, Christopher Cedarville 12. 2 lm 41-10.00 2 
8 Kirchner, Kevin Greenville Colle 12.85m 41-09.00 1 
9 Brown, Ian Taylor 12.71m 40-10.00 

10 House, Brandon Taylor 12.62m 39-08.25 
11 Dustman, Nathan Indiana Wesleyan 11. 93m 38-05.75 

Men Shot Put 

Name Year School seed Finals Points 

1 Kahanic, Nick Roberts Wesleyan 16.0Srn 53-11.00 10 
2 Michaud, Ben Cedarville 15.27m 51-02.50 8 
3 Henning, Neil Cedarville 15.47m 50-05.00 6 
4 Lavine, Travis Bethel ( In) 14.52m 46-02.00 5 

5 Cowan, Drew Taylor 13. 66m 44-08.50 4 
6 Bo°i'man, John Indiana Wesleyan 12 .42m 44-01.00 3 
7 Foder, Kyle Greenville Colle 13.39m 43-06.00 2 

8 Poe, Terrance Greenville Colle 12. 48rn 42-10.00 1 
9 Carver, Justin York College 13.08m 42-06.00 

10 Lytel, James Greenville Colle 13. 90m 41-10.00 
11 Copeland, Josh Dallas Baptist 41-08.00 
12 Thomas, Kendall Olivet Nazarene 13.48m 41-05.00 

Holmes, Alex Greenville Colle 12.71m DNF 

Men Weight Throw 

Name Year School Seed Finals Poini:s 

1 Ivey, Nick Greenville Colle 15.72m 55-05.00 10 
2 Kahanic, Nick Roberts Wesleyan 14.95m 50-09.00 8 

3 Henning, Neil Cedarville 14.42m 50-01.50 6 
4 Thomas, Kendall Olivet Nazarene 14.08m 45-09.50 5 

5 Noel, Jeff Roberts Wesleyan 14 .19m 45-09.00 4 
6 Michaud, Ben Cedarville 13. 80m 45-09.00 3 
7 Foder, Kyle Greenville Colle 15.00m 44-10.00 2 
8 Thompson, Joe Olivet Nazarene 13. 32m 44-05.50 1 
9 Miller, Mario Greenville Colle 13.85m 43-07.00 

10 Poe, Terrance Greenville Colle 14.09m 42-01.00 
11 Holmes, Alex Greenville Colle 12.62m 41-00.00 
12 Ma.at, Christian Cedarville 11. 62m 40-07.00 
13 Mccormic, Zach Taylor 11.58m 38-05.00 

Kelling, Matthew Olivet Nazarene 11. 73m DNF 

--·· - -
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